504329674 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4376360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARUN IHSAN	03/29/2017
UZAIR BAPU	04/04/2017
MICHAEL REID	04/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALISTEK LIMITED
Street Address:	25 ALFRIC SQUARE
Internal Address:	MAXWELL ROAD
City:	PETERBOROUGH, CAMBRIDGESHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	PE2 7JP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com MONTRELL MCCASKILL **Correspondent Name:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10378-040US1 TL/MDM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER HILL LEVIE III
SIGNATURE:	/Walter Hill Levie III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=10378 040US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=10378_040US1_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042076 FRAME: 0422** 504329674

source=10378_040US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=10378_040US1_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042076 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, WE, HARUN IHSAN, of 92 Lawson Avenue, Stanground, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire PE2 8QD (GB); UZAIR BAPU, of 21 Gorse Road, Blackburn, Lancashire BB2 6LZ (GB); and MICHAEL REID, of 289 Dogsthorpe Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire PE1 3PA (GB), hereby assign to ALISTEK LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at 25 Alfric Square, Maxwell Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire PE2 7JP, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "GEOPOLYMER COATING AND MORTAR," filed January 30, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/500,225, which is a filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2015/067545, filed July 30, 2015, which claims priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1413523.0, filed July 30, 2014, and United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1418830.4, filed October 23, 2014; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 042076 FRAME: 0424 FOLKSWOTT

1236-1006US		Attorney Docket No. 10378-040US1
Date: <u>04/04/2012</u>		Larrent George .
	Name:	UZAIR BAPU
WITNESSED BY:	Date:	04-04-2017
Signature	2,5 (3,66).	
DAUD BAPU		
Type or Printed Name		
21 60255 ROAD		
Witness Address		
<u>s-ackborn</u>		

Name:	MICHAEL REID	£
	<i>i</i> ,	
Date:	13/04/2017	
	Name:	Name: MICHAEL REID Date: 13/04/2017

Assignment Page 4 of 4